
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3801
ANSWERED ON:18.02.2014
STATE RE ORGANISATION COMMISSION
Mohan Shri P. C.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to formulate a State Re-Organisation Commission in view of the emerging demands for small States from various States of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has received any memorandum from the States in this regard;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the steps taken by the Government for the formation of small States?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. The Union Government has no proposal under consideration at present to formulate a State Re-Organisation
Commission.

(c) & (d): The Government has not received any memorandum from the States in this regard.

(e): Does not arise in view of (c) & (d) above.
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